
DETAIL OF PENDING FRESH APPLICATIONS (MALE) 
ICT/ISLAMABAD 

          Updated on 21-01-2026 
 

S. No Name of Applicants Place Date of 
Receipt of 
application 

Status of 
the 

Application 

Deficiency if any 

        1 Mr. Muhammad Arbab Alam Abbasi Islamabad 21-10-2020 Complete  

    2 Mr. Touqeer Hafeez Abbasi 
S/o Hafeez Ur Rehman Abbasi 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   3 Mr. Asad Ullah Taimur Muhmand 
S/o Muhammad Raziq 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   4 Mr. Muhammad Sohail Khurrshid 
S/o Mian Khurrshid Ahmed 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   5 Mr. Moneeb Ahmed  
S/o Muhammad Hafeez 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   6 Mr. Muhammad Rafay Maqsood 
S/o Maqsood Ahmad 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   7 Chaudhary Badar Iqbal 
S/o Ch. Jahangir Iqbal 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete   

   8 Mr. Usman Ali 
S/o Naik Muhammad 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   9 Mirza Nabeel Tahir 
S/o Mirza Tahir Yasin 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   10 Mr. Siraj Ahmed 
S/o Karim Bakhsh 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   11 Mr. Husnain Haider 
S/o Jalal Din 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

    12 Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Tahir 
S/o Muhammad Rafique 

Islamabad 01-10-2025 Complete  

   13 Mr. Umar Hanif  
S/o Mian Muhammad Hanif 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

   14 Mr. Amjad Majeed 
S/o Abdul Majeed 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

   15 Mr. Muhammad Safdar Janjua 
S/o Muhammad Khan Janjua 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 
 

Complete  

   16 Mr. Zaheer Farooq 
S/o Talib Hussain 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

   17 Mr. Muhammad Bilal Ibrahim 
S/o Sharafat Ali 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

   18 Mr. Abdul Hameed Khan 
S/o Bad Shah Khan 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

   19 Mr. Muhammad Zubair Sarfraz 
S/o Sarfraz Khan 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

  20 Mr. Muhammad Uzair Bin Shafi 
S/o Muhammad Shafi 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

  21 Mr. Ghulam Qasim 
S/o Manzoor Hussain 

Islamabad 02-10-2025 Complete  

  22 Mr. Mohammad Umer Khan Vardag 
S/o Wasif Sabihuddin Khan Vardag 

Rawalpindi 02-10-2025 Complete  

  23 Mr. Shakir Javaid 
S/o Ghulam Makhmal 

Islamabad 02-10-2025   

  24 Mr. Sajid Ur Rehman 
S/o Mehboob Ur Rehman 

Islamabad 02-10-2025   

  25 Mr. Zahid Riaz Chaudhry 
S/o Muhammad Riaz Chaudhry 

Islamabad 02-10-2025   

  26 Mr. Waqar Hanif Abbasi 
S/o Muhammad Hanif 

Islamabad 02-10-2025   

  27 Mr. Qaiser Nazir 
S/o Nazir Ahmed 

Islamabad 02-10-2025   

 

 

 

 



 28 Mr. Junaid Nadeem 
S/o Ghazenfer Nadeem 

Islamabad 03-10-2025   

 
 

 29 Mr. Usman Ali 
S/o Jamat Ali 

Islamabad 04-10-2025   

 30 Mr. Waseem Sajjad Zafar 
S/o Muhammad Bakhsh 

Islamabad 06-10-2025   

 31 Mr. Aamir Rehman Mughal 
S/o Abdul Rehman Mughal 

Islamabad 07-10-2025   

  32 Mr. Imran Ul Haq 
S/o Chaudhry Haq Nawaz 

Rawalpindi 07-10-2025   

  33 Mr. Ahmad Iqbal 
S/o Mehmoor Khan 

Islamabad 07-10-2025   

  34 Mr. Ali Asgher Pasha Khan 
S/o Ghulam Fareed Khan 

Islamabad 08-10-2025   

  35 Mr. Waqar Ahmed Warraich 
S/o Sultan Ahmed 

Islamabad 28-10-2025   

  36 Mr. Manzoor Ahmad 
S/o Muhammad Haneef  

Islamabad 29-10-2025   

  37 Mr. Sajid Mahmood Abbasi 
S/o Haji Muhammad Ramzan Abbasi 

Islamabad 
 

29-10-2025 
 

  

 
 

  38 Mr. Muhammad Asad Hayat 
S/o Mian Sikandar Hayat 

Islamabad 29-10-2025   

 

  39 Mr. Nisar Ahmed Shah 
S/o Syed Tufail Hussain Shah 

Islamabad 29-10-2025   

 40 Mr. Muhammad Mazhar Javed 
S/o Sheikh Muhammad Munshi 

Islamabad 29-10-2025   

  41 Mr. Muhammad Mohsin Nazir 
S/o Muhammad Latif 

Islamabad 29-10-2025   

  42 Mr. Sohail Zafar 
S/o Mudaee 

Lahore/ 
Islamabad 

29-10-2025   

  43 Khawaja Zafar Hussain Nadeem 
S/o Khawaja Muhammad Iqbal 

Rawalpindi 29-10-2025   

  44 Mr. Wasi Ullah Khan 
S/o Ali Subhan 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  45 Mr. Muhammad Shafqaat Hussain 
S/o Chaudhary Muhammad Banaras 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  46 Mr. Hazrat Younas 
S/o Jehan Zeb 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  47 Mr. Shujah Ullah 
S/o Javed Akhtar 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  48 Mr. Zia Ur Rehman 
S/o Abbas Khan 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  49 Mr. Awais Haider  
S/o Abdul Rasheed 

Rawalpindi 30-10-2025   

  50 Mr. Sajid Abbas 
S/o Ghulam Abbas Khan 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  51 Mr. Khalid Mehmood Khan 
S/o Shah Nawaz Khan 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  52 Syed Abaid Ullah Shah 
S/o Syed Niaz Ahmed Shah 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  53 Mr. Hassan Javed 
S/o Javed Saleem Shorish 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  54 Mr. Abdul Qadir  
S/o Malik Javed Iqbal 

Rawalpindi 30-10-2025   

  55 Mr. Saad Ahmad 
S/o Abdul Ghafoor 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  56 Mr. Shahid Shabbir 
S/o Muhammad Shabbir 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  57 Raja Ishfaq Ali 
S/o Raja Jahandad 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  58 Mr. Babar Mumtaz 
S/o Muhammad Taj 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

 

  59 Mr. Shafqat Ghafar 
S/o Abdul Ghafar 

Islamabad 30-10-2025   

  60 Mr. Mazhar Iqbal 
S/o Mohammad Yaqoub 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   



  61 Mr. Fahad Khan Tareen 
S/o Habib Ullah Khan Tareen 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  62 Mr. Muhammad Javed 
S/o Ali Muhammad  

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  63 Chaudhary Zubair Mehmood 
S/o Chaudhary Muhammad Iqbal 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  64 Mr. Waqas Ahmed Abbasi 
S/o Raja Abdul Khaliq Abbasi 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  65 Mr. Zopash Khan 
S/o Paristan Khan 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  66 Mr. Sarfraz Ali Khan  
S/o Muhammad Ainul Huda Khan 
Feroz 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  67 Mr. Liaqat Manzoor 
S/o Ch. Manzoor Ahmad 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  68 Hafiz Muhammad Kashif Zaman 
S/o Muhammad Shafi 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   
 

  69 Mr. Muhammad Safeer Khadim  
S/o Haji Khadim Hussain 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  70 Sheikh Azfar Amin 
S/o Mazhar Amin Sheikh 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  71 Mr. Asad Ladha 
S/o Abu Baker Siddique 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  72 Mr. Jawad Hussain Adil 
S/o Naseem Adil 

Islamabad 31-10-2025   

  73 Mr. Muzammil Hussain 
S/o Aashiq Hussain Shad 

   Islamabad 03-11-2025   

  74 Mr. Aftab Rashid 
S/o Abdul Rashid Ajiz 

   Islamabad 03-11-2025   

  75 Mr. Waheed Akhtar 
S/o Mohabat Ur Rehman 

   Islamabad 03-11-2025   

 76 Mr. Faisal Nawaz 
S/o Muhammad Nawaz 

   Islamabad 03-11-2025   

 77 Raja Ansar Mahmood 
S/o Raja Sultan Mahmood 

   Islamabad 03-11-2025   

  78 Mr. Hammad Saeed Dar 
S/o Muhammad Sufian Saeed Dar 

   Islamabad 04-11-2025   

79 Hafiz Ejaz Mehboob 
S/o Hafiz Mehboob Elahi 

Islamabad 04-11-2025   

80 Mr. Muhammad Abdul Rafeh 
S/o Muhammad Akram 

Islamabad 04-11-2025   

81 Mr. Muhammad Imran 
S/o Abdul Sattar 

Islamabad 04-11-2025   

82 Mr. Ahsan Jamal Pirzada 
S/o Ahmed Owais Pirzada 

Islamabad 05-11-2025   

83 Mr. Muddasir Latif Abbasi 
S/o Muhammad Latif Abbasi 

Islamabad 05-11-2025   

84 Mr. Kashif Zubair Ahmad Sheikh 
S/o Ahmad Bukhsh Sheikh 

Islamabad 08-11-2025   

85 Mr. Anique Salman Malik 
S/o Salman Akbar Malik 

Islamabad 13-11-2025   

86 Mr. Abdul Rehman 
S/o Khalid Naseem 

Islamabad 20-11-2025   

87 Mr. Imran Haider 
S/o Muhammad Naseem Shah 

Rawalpindi 27-11-2025   

88 Mr. Adnan Bashir 
S/o Bashir Ahmed Chaudhry 

Islamabad 15-12-2025   

89  Mr. Yasir Arfat 
 S/o Muhammad Bashir 

Rawalpindi 31-12-2025   

 
 
 

 



DEFERRED CASES 
 

S.No. Name of Applicant Place Date of 
receipt of 

application 

Deferred Dates 

     1 Raja Nisar-ul-Haq Abbasi Islamabad 24-02-2023 29-05-2023 

     2 Mr. Aamir Shahzad Islamabad 24-02-2023 29-05-2023 

     3 Mr. Muzammil Din Choudhry Islamabad 24-02-2023 29-05-2023 

     4 Ch. Khanzada Islamabad 24-02-2023 29-05-2023 

      5 Mr. Muhammad Nasir Islamabad 24-02-2023 30-05-2023 

      6 Mr. Khurram Ibrahim Baig Islamabad 27-02-2023 30-05-2023 

          7 Mr. Arshad Mahmood Khan 
S/o Khadim Hussain Khan 

Islamabad 27-02-2023 30-05-2023 

         8 Mr. Altaf Hayat Khan Langrah Islamabad 28-02-2023 30-05-2023 

         9 Mr. Imran Farooq Islamabad 02-03-2023 31-05-2023 

       10 Mr. Muhammad Shabbir Islamabad 02-03-2023 31-05-2023 

       11 Mr. Muhammad Akhtar Anjum Islamabad 03-03-2023 31-05-2023 

      12 Mr. Muhammad Rustam Malik Islamabad 08-11-2016 31-05-2023 

     13 Mr. M. Shoaib Razzak Islamabad 19-03-2015 31-05-2023 

       14 Mr. Muhammad Shakil Abbasi Islamabad 27-04-2015 31-05-2023 

       15 Mr. Riffat Hussain Islamabad 19-08-2016 31-05-2023 

       16 Mr. Saim-ul-Haq Satti Rawalpindi 05-10-2016 31-05-2023 

       17 Mr. Zahid Asif Islamabad 21-11-2016 31-05-2023 

       18 Mr. Muhammad Saleem Karimi Islamabad 23-11-2016 31-05-2023 

        19 Mr. Abdul Hameed Rawalpindi 24-11-2016 01-06-2023 

        20 Raja Haseeb Sultan Rawalpindi 29-11-2016 01-06-2023 

       21 Mr. Rahil Sikandar Khawaja Rawalpindi 05-12-2016 01-06-2023 

       22 Mr. Ali Murad Baluch Islamabad 04-03-2017 01-06-2023 

       23 Mr. Muhammaed Shabbir Jamal Islamabad 19-10-2020 03-07-2024 

      24 Ms. Farzana Mumtaz Islamabad 02-04-2024 03-07-2024 

      25 Mr. Ahmed Bashir Islamabad 13-06-2023 04-07-2024 

       26 Mr. Sajid Memood Shad Rawalpindi 20-02-2024 04-07-2024 

       27 Mr. Saqib Siddique Islamabad 20-02-2024 04-07-2024 

       28 Mr. Tariq Muhammad Khan Islamabad 20-02-2024 12-08-2024 



       29 Mr. Asif Ali Islamabad 20-02-2024 13-08-2024 

       30 Mr. Sohail Akbar Chaudhry Islamabad 20-02-2024 13-08-2024 

       31 Mr. Yasir Barkat Islamabad 22-02-2024 07-08-2025 

      32 Mr. Mazhar Ul Haq Hashmi Islamabad 26-02-2024 07-08-2025 

       33 Mr. Zahid Mahmood Raja Islamabad 28-10-2014 1) 20-11-2017. 
Deferred for one year and 

2) 27-08-2022. 
Adjourned till decision of 
reference pending before 
Islamabad Bar Council. 
3) 07-08-2025 
Deferred 

     34 Ms. Shaista Tabussam Islamabad 02-05-2017 1)26-08-2022 
Adjourned till decision in 
the Reference pending 
before Islamabad High 
Court. 
2) 07-08-2025 

Deferred 

    35 Mr. Muhammad Ashfaq Islamabad 14-05-2013 1) 11-02-2016 
Deferred for six months. 
2) 27-04-2019 
Adjourned to be taken up 
after receipt of the 
documents and 

3) 27-08-2022 Deferred 

4) 07-08-2025 Deferred 

   36 Mr. Muhammad Arshed Islamabad 05-05-2014 1) 27-08-2022 
2) 07-08-2025 Deferred 

    37 Ch. Nasir Abbas Minhas Islamabad 28-02-2017 1) 26-08-2022 
2) 07-08-2025 Deferred 

   38 Sardar Rafiq-ur-Rehman Sanjrani Islamabad 09-03-2017 1) 26-08-2022 
2) 07-08-2025 Deferred 

    39 Mr. Abdul Rahman Islamabad 16-03-2017 1) 26-08-2022 
2) 07-08-2025 Deferred 

     40 Mr. Muhammad Anwar Dar Rawalpindi 27-03-2017 1) 26-08-2022 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

     41 Mr. Muhammad Islam Islamabad 23-06-2018 1) 27-08-2022 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

     42 Mr. Safeer Hussain Shah Islamabad 23-06-2018 1) 27-08-2022 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

     43 Ch. Muhammad Nawaz Islamabad 30-07-2019 1) 27-08-2022 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

     44 Mr. Muhammad Asad Islamabad 21-01-2020 1) 26-08-2022 & 
2) 10-09-2022 
3) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

      45 Mr. Muhammad Anwar Mughal Islamabad 23-01-2020 1) 22-05-2023 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

     46 Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Islamabad 08-10-2020 1) 23-05-2023 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

      47 Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad Bajwa Islamabad 09-10-2020 1) 23-05-2023 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

    48 Mr. Binyamin Abbasi Islamabad 12-10-2020 1) 23-05-2023 
2) 08-08-2025 Deferred 

    49 Mr. Kashif Sheraz Islamabad 29-03-2024 1) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

    50 Mr. Javaid Iqbal Islamabad 30-03-2024 1) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

51 Mr. Azhar Yousaf Islamabad 01-04-2024 1) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

52 Mr. Tariq Zaman Islamabad 05-04-2024 1) 30-08-2025 Deferred 



53 Mr. Arshid Mehmood Kiani Islamabad 01-06-2017 1) 26-08-2022 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

54 Mr. Jabir Abbas Islamabad 21-10-2020 1) 24-05-2023 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

55 Mr. Saleem Ullah Khan Islamabad 26-11-2020 1) 24-05-2023 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

66 Ms. Zareen Kanwal Mahmood Islamabad 24-07-2021 1) 24-05-2023 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

67 Mr. Munawar Hussain Abbasi Islamabad 05-01-2022 1) 25-05-2023 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

68 Mr. Abid Hussain Ranjha Islamabad 05-01-2022 1) 25-05-2023 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 

69 Mr. Khizar Hayat Khan Islamabad 17-01-2022 1) 25-05-2023 
2) 30-08-2025 Deferred 



ADJOURNED CASE 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

A 

S. No Name of Applicant Place Date of 
Receipt of 
Application 

Adjourned Date 

    1 Mr. Nadeem Hasan 
S/o Sajjad Ul Hasan 

Islamabad 10-04-2013 09-02-2016 
Adjourned for the 
reason the he has not 
furnished requisite 
number of Judgments  

to be taken after 
present list of 
pending cases is 
exhasted  

and he furnished the 
required judgments 

 

2 Dr. Muhammad Azam Khan Islamabad 21-11-2016 18-10-2018. Absent. 
Adjourned for next 
meeting. 

3 Mr. Muhammad Ali Malik Islamabad 13-03-2017 26-08-2022 

Adjourned till receipt 
of letter of 
restorecation of 
license of practice of 
High Court. 

4 Mr. Musharaf Khan Islamabad 17-07-2019 27-08-2022 
Adjourned till 
decision in the 
Disciplinary 
Complaint pending 
before Islamabad 
High Court. 

5 Mirza Shahzad Akbar Islamabad 23-05-2018 27-08-2022 
Absent.Adjourned. 

6 Mr. Farrukh Shahzad Dall Islamabad 03-07-2020 23-05-2023 
Adjourned for next 
meeting 



7 Ms. Khadija Ali Islamabad 20-04-2024 12-08-2024 
 

 

8 Mr. Ehsaan Ali Qazi Islamabad 18-04-2024 02-01-2026 
Absent Adjourned. 



 


